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MICE Switch Power Media Module Configurations

Fast Ethernet Ports, Fast Ethernet/Gigabit Ethernet Ports, Fast Ethernet/Gigabit Ethernet Ports with PoE+ Capability, 
Fast Ethernet/Gigabit Ethernet/2.5 Gigabit Ethernet Ports

Design

MSM20 = Fast Ethernet Ports
MSM24 = Fast Ethernet Digital Input/Output
MSM40 = Fast Ethernet/Gigabit Ethernet Ports
MSM42 = Fast Ethernet/Gigabit Ethernet Ports with PoE(+) Capability
MSM46 = Fast Ethernet/Gigabit Ethernet Ports with PoE(+) Capability over external power
MSM50 = 2.5 Gigabit/Gigabit Ethernet Ports

Port Type 1. Uplink

T1 = Twisted Pair (TX)/RJ45 (10/100/1000 Mbit/s) M2 = Multimode FX DSC
T5 = Twisted Pair (TX)/M12 (10/100 Mbit/s)   (100 Mbit/s)
C1 = Combo Port Twisted Pair (TX)/RJ45 (10/100/1000 Mbit/s) M4 =  Multimode FX ST
  & - Fiber Optic SFP Cage (100/1000 Mbit/s)   (100 Mbit/s)
G2 = Singlemode Long Haul FX DSC 200 km (100 Mbit/s) I/O =  Digital Input/Output
L2 = Singlemode Long Haul FX DSC (100 Mbit/s) S2 = Singlemode FX DSC 
S4 = Singlemode FX ST (100 Mbit/s)   (100 Mbit/s)
Q6 = SFP Slot (1000/2500 Mbit/s)

Port Type 2. Uplink

(see port type 1. Uplink)

Port Type 3. Uplink

(see port type 1. Uplink)

Port Type 4. Uplink

(see port type 1. Uplink)

Temperature Range

S = 0 °C to +60 °C
T = -40 °C to +70 °C 
P = -40 °C to +70 °C inclusive conformal coating

Approvals

Z9 = CE, FCC, EN 61131 (EN 60950) VT = VY + EN50121-4
Y9 = Z9 + cUL508 (UL60950) T9 = Z9 + EN50121-4
W9 = Z9 + ATEX Zone 2 TY = T9 + cUL508 (UL60950)
WY = Y9 + ATEX Zone 2 U9 = Z9 + GL (ABS, BV, DNS, LR)
X9 = Y9 + ISA 12.12.01 Class 1 Div. 2 UY = U9 + cUL508 (UL60950)
V9 = Z9 + IEC 61850, IEEE 1613 UW = UY + ATEX Zone 2
VY = V9 + cUL508 (UL60950) UX = UY + ISA 12.12.01 Class 1 Div. 2 
VU = VY + GL (ABS, BV, DNS, LR)

Customization

HH = Hirschmann Standard
HX = Hirschmann Extreme

Hardware Configuration

9 = No FPGA

Software Configuration

E = Entry (without configuration)

Software Release

99.9 =  No Software

Maintenance

99 = No Maintenance Version

NOTE:  The categories (Customization, Hardware  
Configuration, Software Configuration  
and Software Release) are optional.
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